naturally expire, repositioning each unit can drive income growth by over

45% across the portfolio.

77

F I N A N C I A L  O V E R V I E W

88

Address 213 E 87th Pl

City, State Los Angeles, CA

Zip Code 90003

APN 6041-015-034

Zoning LAR3

Rent Control Yes

Number of Units 3

Year Built 1927 / 1984

Building SF 2,723

Lot Size SF 6,269

Unit Mix (1) - 3+2, (1) - 3+1,
(1) - 2+1

Unit Mix & Scheduled Income   Current  Pro Forma

Type Unit Count Avg SF Monthly Avg Rent Total Monthly Rent Market Rent Total Monthly Rent

2+1 1 908 $939.00 $939.00 $2,649 $2,649

3+1 1 908 $3,668.00 $3,668.00 $3,668 $3,668

3+2 1 908 $2,241.00 $2,241.00 $3,668 $3,668

Total 3 2723 $6,848.00 $6,848.00 $9,985.00

Annual Total $82,176.00 $119,820.00

UNIT MIX & SCHEDULED INCOMEPROPERTY

99

Price PPU PPSF
Current Pro Forma

Cap Rate GRM Cap Rate GRM

$785,000 $261,667 $288.28 7.03% 9.55 11.39% 6.55

VALUE SUMMARY

Annualized Operating Summary Current Pro Forma

Scheduled Gross Rent $82,176 $119,820

Vacancy Reserve 5% -$4,109 -$5,991

Net Rental Income $78,067 $113,829

Effective Gross Income (EGI)   $78,067 $113,829

Expenses Estimates   Per Unit Current Estimates Per Unit Proforma Estimates

Real Estate Taxes * 1.25% % of Purchase Price $3,270.83 $9,813 $3,270.83 $9,813

Insurance $600 Per Unit $600.00 $1,800 $600.00 $1,800

Management Fee's 4.00% X GOI $1,095.68 $3,287 $1,597.60 $4,793

Administrative $200 Per Unit $200.00 $600 $200.00 $600

Repairs & Maintenance $1,500 Per Unit $1,500.00 $4,500 $1,500.00 $4,500

Utilities

Electric $320 Per Unit $320.00 $960 $320.00 $960

Gas $320 Per Unit $320.00 $960 $320.00 $960

Sewer/Water $320 Per Unit $320.00 $960 $320.00 $960

Total Expenses   $22,879.54   $24,385.30

Per Unit $7,626.51 $8,128.43

Per SF $8.40 $8.96

% of EGI 29.31% 21.42%

* RE Tax adjusted

Net Operating Income   $55,187.66 $89,443.70

1010

ANNUALIZED OPERATING SUMMARY

Unit # Unit Type Estimated SF Current Rent Current Rent PSF Market Rent Market Rent PSF Status Upside %

213 2+1 908 $939.00 $1.03  $ 2,649.00  $ 2.92 Occupied 182.11%

215 3+1 908 $3,668.00 $4.04  $ 3,668.00  $ 4.04 Vacant 0.00%

217 3+2 908 $2,241.00 $2.47  $ 3,668.00  $ 4.04 Occupied 63.68%

Totals   2,723 $6,848.00 $7.54 $9,985.00 $11.00

Averages   908 $2,282.67 $2.51 $3,328.33 $3.67 81.93%

Loan Amount $639,000.00

Down Payment $146,000.00

Interest Rate 6.00%

Term (Years) 5

Amortization Period 30

Annual Debt Service (Amortizing) $45,973.53

DCR 1.20

RENT ROLL

PROPOSED FINANCING

1111

Number Address Date
Closed

Year
Built

Total
Units Sale Price Building SF Price/Unit Price/SF Cap Rate GRM Unit Mix Parking

Spaces

Subject 213 E 87th Pl N/A 1927 /
1984 3 $785,000 2,723 $261,666.67 $288.28 7.03% 9.55 (1) - 3+2, (1) - 3+1, (1) - 2+1 3